  Номер для заказа
Èñïîëíåíèå
—
H
Òèï ðåçüáû 1)
—
A
B

adapter
IN OUT
How to Order RoHS
VXB215 XCA
Enter the standard product number. Symbol Rotation angle Insulated adapter
—
NoXCA
90°
XCC
270°
XA
YesXAA
90°
XAC
270°
Other Special Options
VXB2 A A
Valve type
1 N.C.
Fluid
5 Steam
Pressure type
— Standard
H High pressure
∗1   The thread type for the
main piping and pilot
piping is the same.
Thread type∗1
— Rc
A G
B NPT
Body material/Port size/Orifice diameter
Symbol Body material Port size Orifi ce diameter
A
Bronze (CAC)
3/8 11
B 1/2 14
C 3/4 18
D
Stainless steel
316L equivalent
3/8 11
E 1/2 14
F 3/4 18
1 5
¡Special Entry for Pilot Port/ Insulating Adapter Type
Indicator
— No
L Yes
∗  For details about the insulated adapter, refer to page 7.
5
For Steam
VXB Series
Dimensions [mm]
Model Port size P A B C D E
VXB215A
D 3/8 23 55 99.8 88.3 11.5
VXB215B
E 1/2 27 65 106.8 90.8 13.5
VXB215C
F 3/4 32 75 111.5 93.2 16
IN OUT
OUTIN
Insulated adapter (PPS, FKM, Fe)
(Other special options)
M5 (Tightening torque: 0.4 to 0.6 N·m)
Pilot port
∗  10-32UNF can be connected.
Indicator
C

2) Remove the housing assembly from the body.
Disassembly
How to order the maintenance kit
¡Maintenance Kit ¡Insulated Adapter (for Individual Parts)
¡Disassembly/Assembly Procedures
VXB021-20-1A (1 set)
∗  Valve body is not included.
∗  This is the same for all thread types (Rc, G, NPT).
∗   Guideline for the tightening torque of the M3 round head combination
screw is 0.5 N·m.
VXB215 KT
Indicator
— No
L Yes
Pressure type
Symbol Pressure type
— Standard
H High pressure
Thread type
Symbol Thread type
— Rc
A G
B NPT
Port size
Symbol Port size
03 3/8
04 1/2
06 3/4
A
7
For Steam
VXB Series
Table (1) Indication of Flow Rate Characteristics
1. Indication of fl ow rate characteristics
The fl ow rate characteristics of equipment, such as a solenoid valve, etc., are indicated in their specifi cations as
shown in Table (1).
2. Pneumatic equipment
2.1 Indication according to the international standards
(1) Compliant standards
   ISO 6358: 1989 : Pneumatic fl uid power—Components using compressible fl uids—
Determination of fl ow rate characteristics
JIS B 8390: 2000 : Pneumatic fl uid power—Components using compressible fl uids—
How to test fl ow rate characteristics
(2) Defi nition of fl ow rate characteristics
The fl ow rate characteristics are indicated as a result of a comparison between the sonic conductance C and
the critical pressure ratio b.
Sonic conductance C : Value which divides the passing mass fl ow rate of a piece of equipment in a choked
fl ow condition by the product of the upstream absolute pressure and the density in a
standard condition.
Critical pressure ratio b : Pressure ratio (downstream pressure/upstream pressure) which will turn to a choked
fl ow when the value is smaller than this ratio.
Choked fl ow : Flow in which the upstream pressure is higher than the downstream pressure and
where sonic speed in a certain part of a piece of equipment is reached.
Gaseous mass fl ow rate is in proportion to the upstream pressure and not dependent
on the downstream pressure.
Subsonic fl ow : Flow greater than the critical pressure ratio.
Standard condition : Air in a temperature state of 20 °C, absolute pressure 0.1 MPa (= 100 kPa = 1 bar),
relative humidity 65 %.
It is stipulated by adding the “(ANR)” after the unit depicting air volume.
(Standard reference atmosphere)
Compliant standards: ISO 8778: 1990 Pneumatic fl uid power—Standard reference
atmosphere, JIS B 8393: 2000: Pneumatic fl uid power—Standard reference atmosphere
(3) Formula for fl ow rate
It is described by the practical units as following.
When
P2 + 0.1
———— ≤ b, choked fl ow
P1 + 0.1
                                                      293Q = 600 x C (P1 + 0.1)   ————  ·····························································(1)
                                           273 + t
When
P2 + 0.1———— > b, subsonic fl ow
P1 + 0.1